

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

API # 15 - 007-22692 CO - (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued, indicate original spud or completion date KCC License #: 6170 Well Operator: Globe Operating, Inc. (Owner/Company Name) P.O. Box 12 _____ Cily: Great Bend Kansas Zip Code: 67530 ____ Contact Phone: (620) 792 -7607 State:_ Watkins-Trust Twp. 31 s. R. 11 Lease: Barber Spot Location / QQQQ County: 1320 Feet (in exact footage) From North / X South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) 3960 X East / Feet (in exact footage) From West (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) Cathodic Water Supply Well SWD Docket # ENHR Docket # Conductor Casing Size:__ Cemented with: ____ Set at: Sacks 264 Surface Casing Size:_ 215 Set at: Cemented with: Sacks 4100' 150 Production Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Perfs: 3980-4000 (XG.L./ K.B.) T.D. 4100' Anhydrite Depth: (Stone Corral Formation) Condition of Well: X Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):___ According to the rules & regulations of the State of Kansas. Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No Unavailable If not explain why? __ Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Richard Stalcup Phone: (620) 793 -2891 P.O. Box 12 City/State: Great Bend, Kansas 67530 Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. Plugging Contractor:_ (Company Name) P.O. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 Phone: (620) 938 - 2943 Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): _ Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent FEB 2 2 2005 Date: 2-18-05 _ Authorized Operator / Agent: Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 KCC WICHITA

M M ENERGY EDMOND OK 73013 16-31S-11W C SW/4

		#1-16 WA7	TKINS TRUST		
contr. DUKE DRIL		NE LODGE KS	cty: BARBER field: ILS	API 15-	007-22692
geol: fr date 11/30/2001	spd date 12/05/2001	drig comp 12/12/2001	card issued 01/20/2003	læt revised 01/20/2003	
E.V: 1458 EGL topsERTD	•	0 -3442 CSG: C COMMI NO COI TRGT : (DOUG) EVAL MADE	115S, 10/01/2002 OND AT 200, SP 26 ENT: MI & RURT 1 RES OR DSTS RPT ZN: MISS (GAS), INTV NA, SWB (10/1/2002), WELL	D PTD 4900 (MISS), DWN, NON-COM NEVER PRODUC NA) - TIGHT HOL	MICT - CO, PF IMERCIAL, SI - CED; DECISION
INDEPENDENT OIL	. & GAS SERVICE,ING A. KANSAS) .			

replacement card

M M ENERGY EDMOND OK 73013 16-31S-11W C SW/4

		9 0117		
#	I-16 WATKINS TRUST			
ste 3-1/4 N & 2-1/4 E OF MEDICINE LO	DGE KS dy: BARBE	R API 15-007-22692		
contr. DUKE DRILLING #8	field: ILS			
ged: TIM HEDRICK				
fr date 11/30/2001 spd date 12/10/2001 comp	card 12/20/2001 issued 01/20/2003	last revised 05/03/2004		
ELV: 1468 KB, 1458 GL LOG	IP status			
topsdepth/datum	D&A, MISS, 01/15/2002			
DOUG3750 -2282	CORR & INFO REL: 5/3	2004 - CORR DATES, WAS P & A -		
LANS3980 -2512	TIGHT HOLE			
RTD4100 -2632	CSG: 10-3/4" 264 / 215 SX	(ALT 1), 5-1/2" 4100 / 150 SX		
	COMMENT: MI & RURT	12/5/2001: WELL TD IN MISS		
	NO CORES OR DSTS	,		
	TRGT ZN: MISS (GAS).	PTD 4900 (MISS), MICT - CO, PF		
		SPF, AC 500 GAL, SWB LD, NON-		
		JG) 3787-3793, W / 2 SPF, AC 500		
		OMMERCIAL, SET 2-3/8" TBG AT		
		3 20 BW/24 HRS, NSO OR GAS, SI -		
	EVAL, DECISION MADE			
	L. T. DEOIGION WADE	TO LOTT WIGHT DOE		

COPYRIGHT 2004 INDEPENDENT OIL & GAS SERVICE, INC. WICHITA, KANSAS

RECEIVED
FEB 2 2 2005
KCC WICHITA



CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

February 23, 2005

M M Energy, Inc. 1900 SE 15th St. - Bldg 700-B Edmond, OK 73013

RE: API Well No. 15-007-22692-00-00

WATKINS TRUST 1-16

SW, 16-31S-11W

BARBER County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

The Well Plugging application form (CP-1) for the above referenced well was received on February 22, 2005. The CP-1 is incomplete. We need to have the information marked below before the application can be processed. This information must be submitted by March 09, 2005.

API # assigned to well, or year well was originally drilled.
KCC License # assigned to well operator.
Spot location / Quarter sections.
Exact footages from nearest outside corner of section (NE, NW, SE, SW).
Name of company representative in charge of plugging.
Must have plugging contractor with an active KCC license #.
Proposed date and hour of plugging.
Authorized signature of operator/agent, and date.
Anything marked in RED or HIGHLIGHTED.
Must have Hard Copy of CP-1 with original signature, NOT A COPY OR FAX.
CP-1 form must be TYPED.
X Other: NEED TO FILE A T-1 TO CHANGE OPERATORS This well is listed C.S
X Other: NEED TO FILE A T-1 TO CHANGE OPERATORS This well is listed as IMM Energy, Inc. Legal Operator-rile T-1 To change Operator-
Please feel free to contact me at (316) 337-6200 if you have any questions. I appreciate your attention to this matter.
Sincerely.

Sharon Ahtone

Production Department

SEE attach Ed per phone Conversation Alobe Operatingshe Symme Woodse Transfer Done & Raynolds

RECEIVED

FEB 2 8 2005

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 www.kcc.state.ks.us

KCC WICHITA

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

February 23, 2005

M M Energy, Inc. 1900 SE 15th St. - Bldg 700-B Edmond, OK 73013

RE: API Well No. 15-007-22692-00-00

WATKINS TRUST 1-16

SW, 16-31S-11W

BARBER County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

The Well Plugging application form (CP-1) for the above referenced well was received on February 22, 2005. The CP-1 is incomplete. We need to have the information marked below before the application can be processed. This information must be submitted by March 09, 2005.

API # assigned to well, or year well was originally drilled.
KCC License # assigned to well operator.
Spot location / Quarter sections.
Exact footages from nearest outside corner of section (NE, NW, SE, SW).
Name of company representative in charge of plugging.
Must have plugging contractor with an active KCC license #.
Proposed date and hour of plugging.
Authorized signature of operator/agent, and date.
Anything marked in RED or HIGHLIGHTED.
Must have Hard Copy of CP-1 with original signature, NOT A COPY OR FAX.
CP-1 form must be TYPED.
X Other: NEED TO FILE A T-1 TO CHANGE OPERATORS This well is listed as
* Other: NEED TO FILE A T-1 TO CHANGE OPERATORS This well is listed as MM Energy, Inc. Legal Operator-File T-1 To change Operator
Please feel free to contact me at (316) 337-6200 if you have any questions. I appreciate your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Sharon Ahtone

Production Department

T-1 Form enclosed

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Globe Operating, Inc. PO Box 12 Great Bend, KS 67530

March 01, 2005

Re: WATKINS TRUST #1-16 API 15-007-22692-00-00 SW 16-31S-11W, 1320 FSL 1320 FWL BARBER COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888 David P. Williams Production Supervisor